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Ch. c.-High Lady ......................... 800 
Br. f.-None at All (AUS) ............... 913 
Preferment 
B. c.-Chaquinta ........................... 701 
B. c.-Domineer ............................ 736 
B. f.-Downton Abbey ................... 739 
B. c.-Happy Feet (AUS) .............. 788 
B. f.-Ididit .................................... 807 
B. c.-Kimberley Star .................... 828 
B. f.-Sea Spray (AUS) ................. 981 
Br. f.-Stand Firm........................ 1025 
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B. c.-Ulfah (AUS) ....................... 1062 
Pride of Dubai (AUS) 
B. c.-Ciguaraya (USA) ................. 706 
Proisir (AUS) 
Br. f.-Blitzabeel ............................ 677 
B. c.-Blushing Heights ................ 680 
Br. f.-Cape Treasure (AUS) ......... 692 
Ch. c.-City Chic ........................... 708 
B. c.-Cristal Heights .................... 721 
Br. c.-Ekraarstatic ........................ 752 
B. f.-Enyo .................................... 755 
B. c.-Fortrose .............................. 774 
Gr. c.-Harriet Wilson .................... 789 
Ch. c.-Highway Five .................... 803 
B. f.-Kachhi ................................. 822 
B. f.-Kullaros ............................... 831 
Br. f.-Lady Missy ......................... 838 
Br. c.-Madam Choux ................... 866 
Ch. c.-Madam Swiss ................... 867 
Ch. c.-Mariota ............................. 872 
Br. c.-Mavorna ............................ 875 
B. c.-Mifflin (AUS) ........................ 884 
B. f.-Miss Ottey (AUS) ................. 890 
B. f.-Polson (AUS) ....................... 936 
Gr. f.-Queen of Navarre ............... 946 
B. c.-Ready Diva (AUS) ............... 953 
B. c.-Rossita ................................ 968 
B. or Br. c.-Royal Era................... 970 
B. f.-Rue Mai ............................... 971 
Br. c.-Savvy Walk (AUS) .............. 978 
Ch. c.-Sebrings Drama (AUS) ..... 982 
B. c.-Silk .................................... 1006 
Ch. c.-Star Walk ........................ 1028 
B. f.-Theatrics (AUS) ................. 1045 
Puccini 
B. f.-Dosh .................................... 738 
B. c.-Shades of Silk (AUS) .......... 986 
B. c.-Sharp Proposition ............... 989 
Raise the Flag (GB) 
B. c.-La Victoire (AUS) ................ 851 
Redwood (GB) 
B. f.-Eileen (AUS) ........................ 751 
B. c.-Evolve (AUS) ....................... 758 
B. c.-Katespur (AUS) ................... 823 
Blk. f.-Nouveau Amour (AUS) ..... 914 
Br. f.-Raffaella ............................. 949 
Reliable Man (GB) 
B. f.-Aleria (AUS) ......................... 650 
Gr. f.-Assertion ............................ 663 
Ch. c.-Cattledog (AUS) ............... 695 
Ch. or Gr. f.-Circling the Sun ....... 707 

Gr. f.-Claws are Out (AUS) .......... 711 
Gr. f.-Flower of Love (AUS) ......... 768 
B. f.-High Embrace (AUS) ........... 797 
Gr. c.-Liliflora (AUS) .................... 856 
B. c.-Malta Badia (IRE) ............... 869 
Br. c.-Melodramatically (AUS)..... 877 
B. f.-Odisha ................................. 916 
Br. or Gr. f.-Phoenix .................... 934 
Ch. f.-Pushtheboundaries ........... 942 
Gr. c.-Room to Rock (AUS) ........ 962 
Gr. f.-Scene Queen (AUS) .......... 979 
Ch. f.-Soda No Ice (AUS) .......... 1017 
Gr. f.-So So Madica (AUS) ........ 1021 
Gr. f.-Titbit (GB) ........................ 1057 
Remind (USA) 
B. c.-Our Shakira ........................ 923 
Ribchester (IRE) 
B. f.-Bigmissy .............................. 675 
B. c.-Contessa Belle ................... 715 
Br. f.-Insight ................................ 814 
Br. c.-Langbein ........................... 847 
B. c.-Min River (AUS) .................. 885 
B. f.-Miss Swiss (AUS) ................ 893 
B. c.-Night Sky ............................ 910 
B. c.-O'Pristine (AUS) .................. 920 
B. f.-Ripple Rock (AUS) .............. 957 
Br. c.-Sapphire Lass (AUS) ......... 974 
Br. c.-Sassybella ......................... 975 
Ch. c.-She is All Fashion (AUS) .. 992 
B. c.-Snitz of Time ..................... 1015 
B. f.-Spurrendous (AUS) ........... 1024 
Br. c.-The Grey Lady ................. 1048 
B. f.-The Keept Lady ................. 1049 
B. f.-Tihi Keepa ......................... 1054 
Royal Meeting (IRE) 
Br. c.-Nahema ............................ 906 
Rubick (AUS) 
B. f.-Miss Verne (AUS) ................ 894 
Shalaa (IRE) 
B. f.-Rosetta ................................ 967 
Shamexpress 
B. c.-Carnival .............................. 694 
B. c.-River Thames (AUS) ........... 960 
Shocking (AUS) 
B. c.-Baltis .................................. 669 
B. c.-Barbara Jennie ................... 670 
B. c.-Centilly ................................ 700 
B. c.-Domerova (AUS) ................ 735 
B. f.-Edmonton ........................... 749 
Br. f.-Midnight Ink ....................... 882 
B. f.-My Isabella .......................... 905 
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B. f.-Setsail .................................. 984 
Sneaking to Win (AUS) 
B. c.-Miss Anatina (AUS) ............. 887 
Staphanos (JPN) 
B. f.-Blacken (AUS) ..................... 676 
B. f.-Fairy Fingers ........................ 760 
Gr. c.-Grande Amici .................... 783 
B. c.-Itsallme ............................... 816 
B. f.-Party Tricks (AUS) ............... 928 
B. c.-Shezatoucha ....................... 999 
B. c.-Swiss Maid ....................... 1042 
B. f.-Wahaha ............................. 1073 
Star Turn (AUS) 
B. c.-Appello (AUS) ..................... 660 
Strasbourg (AUS) 
Blk. or Br f.-Pearly Kate ............... 929 
B./Br. c.-Uncovered Beauty (AUS) 1064 
Super Easy 
B. c.-La Belle Femme (AUS) ....... 833 
Super Seth (AUS) 
B. f.-Bewitching ........................... 673 
Ch. c.-Landslide (USA) ............... 846 
B. f.-She's Bella (AUS) ................. 995 
B. f.-Vickezzcristal ..................... 1068 
B. c.-Vickezzmoet ..................... 1069 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
B. c.-Artemis ............................... 662 
Ch. c.-Celtic Affair ....................... 698 
B. c.-Dancing Embers ................. 727 
Br. c.-Eighteen Carat ................... 750 
B. or Br. f.-Lady Style .................. 841 
Ch. f.-La Jolie Fille ....................... 843 
Br. c.-Oscar's Shadow (AUS) ...... 922 
B. c.-Pacific Choice (AUS) .......... 924 
Br. c.-Perfect Beat (AUS) ............ 930 
Br. c.-Prist ................................... 939 
Ch. c.-Test Case (AUS) ............. 1044 
Swiss Ace (AUS) 
B. c.-Funhouse............................ 776 
Tarzino 
B. f.-Forrest Red .......................... 773 
B. f.-Lady de Vere ....................... 837 
B. c.-Stunner ............................. 1035 
Telperion (AUS) 
B. c.-Decibel (AUS) ..................... 731 
B. f.-Flagpoles (AUS) .................. 766 
Ch. c.-Hingis ............................... 804 
Ten Sovereigns (IRE) 
B. f.-Chou Chou .......................... 705 
B. f.-Mustang Sally ...................... 899 
B. c.-My Country (IRE) ................ 903 

B. c.-Petit Leon ........................... 933 
B. f.-Stella Noire ........................ 1030 
B. c.-Stonedance ...................... 1032 
B. c.-Sunset Magic ................... 1038 
Territories (IRE) 
B. c.-St Gallen ........................... 1031 
The Bold One 
B. c.-Hermitage........................... 796 
Time Test (GB) 
B. f.-Angel Child (AUS) ............... 657 
B. f.-Azajaya ................................ 666 
B. f.-Cailin ................................... 689 
B. c.-Cordal................................. 716 
B. f.-Diamond Belt ...................... 732 
Br. f.-Dream On (AUS) ................ 742 
Br. f.-Elusive Red ........................ 753 
B. f.-Endeavour ........................... 754 
Br. c.-Fascino Lass ..................... 762 
Br. f.-Great Expectations ............. 785 
B. f.-Ivy Hall ................................. 817 
B. f.-Jelina ................................... 818 
B. c.-Kaydeem ............................ 824 
Br. c.-Lago Rider (AUS) .............. 842 
B. c.-Miss Hoiho ......................... 888 
Br. f.-Miss Milliner ....................... 889 
Br. f.-Miss Rhythmic .................... 891 
B. f.-Music ................................... 898 
Br. f.-My Calendar Girl ................ 902 
B. c.-My Game ............................ 904 
B. c.-Needlly ............................... 908 
B. c.-Onmyown ........................... 919 
B. c.-Paris Carver ........................ 926 
B. f.-Perfect Vision ...................... 931 
B. f.-Push the Boat Out (AUS) .... 941 
Br. c.-Rosegreen (AUS) .............. 965 
Br. f.-Shanina (AUS) .................... 988 
B. c.-Shehzaadi .......................... 991 
B. or Br. c.-She's Goodlookin ..... 996 
B. c.-Skite ................................. 1010 
B. c.-Thepartygirl ...................... 1051 
Tivaci (AUS) 
Br. c.-Callidora ............................ 690 
B. c.-Finkican (AUS) ................... 764 
B. c.-Flutter ................................. 770 
B. f.-She's Thoreal ....................... 998 
Br. c.-Wiseman's Fairy .............. 1078 
Too Darn Hot (GB) 
B. f.-Nina's Ballerina .................... 911 
Turn Me Loose 
B. f.-Cape Mapperley .................. 691 
Ch. f.-Dont Worry (AUS) .............. 737 
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B. f.-Necklace ............................. 907 
Br. c.-Panella ............................... 925 
Br. c.-Rose Grace ....................... 964 
Ch. c.-Surreal ............................ 1041 
Ch. f.-The Flying Mullet ............. 1046 
B. f.-Too Fast for Love (AUS) .... 1059 
U S Navy Flag (USA) 
B. c.-Alcaldesa ............................ 649 
Br. c.-Altai Rose .......................... 654 
B. c.-Cardrona ............................ 693 
B. or Br. f.-Curraghmore Girl (AUS) . 725 
Br. c.-Gin Swing .......................... 780 
B. f.-Hayley Ann .......................... 792 
B. f.-Lady Pentire......................... 839 
B. f.-Mezze .................................. 881 
Br. c.-Savette .............................. 977 
B. f.-So You Sparkle (AUS) ....... 1022 
Br. f.-Startina (AUS) ................... 1027 
Br. f.-Vironvay ............................ 1071 
Vadamos (FR) 
B. f.-Acquisto .............................. 645 
B. c.-Brahmadeva ....................... 683 
B. c.-Daybreak ............................ 730 
B. or Br. c.-Equivalence (AUS) .... 756 
B. f.-Fluken .................................. 769 
B. f.-Gentileschi ........................... 777 
B. c.-Koningin ............................. 830 
Br. c.-La Bella .............................. 832 
B. c.-Lady Aroha ......................... 835 
B. c.-Lady Chapel ....................... 836 
B. c.-No More Doubt ................... 912 
B. c.-Rapt .................................... 950 
B. f.-Regalia ................................ 956 
B. c.-Rockabye Lady (AUS) ........ 961 
B. c.-Rosaleen Dubh ................... 963 
B. c.-Sima (AUS) ....................... 1008 
Br. c.-Star O'Fraaj ...................... 1026 
B. f.-Tarlaquena ........................ 1043 
Vanbrugh (AUS) 
B. c.-Chile ................................... 704 
Ch. c.-High Tail It ........................ 802 
B. f.-Hugandakiss ....................... 805 
Ch. f.-Queen of Avalon ................ 945 
B. c.-Sensibility............................ 983 
B. c.-Severa ................................ 985 
B. c.-Sugar Hit (AUS) ................ 1037 
Ch. c.-Thetruthisoutthere .......... 1053 
Vespa 
B. c.-Celestial Nymph ................. 697 
B. c.-Crocea (AUS) ..................... 722 
 

War Decree (USA) 
B. c.-Back Date ........................... 667 
B. f.-Blue Valley (IRE) .................. 678 
B. f.-Focusing ............................. 771 
B. c.-Lakers Bay (AUS) ............... 844 
B. c.-Merci Cherie ....................... 879 
B. f.-Olympia ............................... 918 
Br. c.-Pernickety .......................... 932 
B. f.-Pikea (AUS) ......................... 935 
B. f.-Shylo ................................. 1005 
B. f.-Steal (AUS) ........................ 1029 
B. c.-Volkara ............................. 1072 
What's the Story 
B. c.-Anna Maria ......................... 659 
Wrote (IRE) 
B. c.-Alberta ................................ 648 
B. f.-Angel's Spell (AUS) ............. 658 
B. f.-Brookbars ............................ 687 
B. c.-Close to Me ........................ 712 
B. f.-Cracker ................................ 718 
B. f.-Dreamcatcher ..................... 741 
Br. c.-Duck for Cover .................. 747 
Br. f.-Eye One (AUS) ................... 759 
B. c.-Haumea (AUS) ................... 791 
B. c.-Indecisive ........................... 811 
B. c.-Lady Phoenix ...................... 840 
B. f.-Lashings .............................. 850 
B. c.-Lone Survivor (AUS) ........... 861 
B. c.-Margaux Belle .................... 870 
B. f.-Montwest ............................. 897 
B. c.-My Amazing Cool ............... 901 
B. c.-Princess Spice.................... 938 
B. c.-So She Says ..................... 1020 
B. f.-Told You So ....................... 1058 
B. c.-Trissie (AUS)..................... 1060 
B. c.-Unbeatable (GB) .............. 1063 
B. c.-Wild Rock (AUS) ............... 1076 
Wyndspelle 
Ch. c.-Brambling (AUS) .............. 684 
B. c.-Bright Girl ........................... 685 
Ch. f.-Cruise Control (AUS) ......... 723 
B. f.-Silver Cloud ....................... 1007 
Ch. c.-Thegreatpickpocket ....... 1047 
Zacinto (GB) 
Ch. f.-Kerre (IRE) ........................ 827 
Zed 
B. c.-Amnesty ............................. 656 
Blk. f.-Brilliant Kiwi ....................... 686 
B. c.-Creil .................................... 720 
B. c.-Princess.............................. 937 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  
  

A 
JAMIESON PARK, Mangatawhiri 8-13, 24-25 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 14-20, 29-38 
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 47-54, 62-72 
RICH HILL STUD, Matamata 80-89, 97-100, 103-115 
 

B 
HAUNUI FARM, Karaka 1-5, 11-16, 19-31, 41-43 
BLANDFORD LODGE, Matamata 44, 48-50 
KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 45-47, 55, 57-58 
KORU THOROUGHBREDS LTD, Ohaupo 59-60 
PLATINUM BLOODSTOCK, Ngaruawahia 61-63, 66 
BRIGHTHILL FARM, Hamilton 64-65, 67, 71, 73-86 
EPONA PARK, Cambridge 68-70 
 

C 
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 1-5, 7-10, 17-21, 24-29,  
  35, 37-44, 64 
WEOWNA PARK, Matamata 12-15 
TIMBERLEE THOROUGHBREDS, Morrinsville 16 
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 68, 75-77, 79-80 
 

D 
ARDSLEY STUD LIMITED, Masterton 1-2, 8-10 
CAMBRIA PARK, Pukekohe 11-13, 21, 23-24 
KAHA NUI FARM, Ohaupo 16-18 
CASTLE HILL FARM, Hamilton 20 
LITTLE AVONDALE STUD, Masterton 28-38, 52-55, 57-58 
SEDGMERE FARM, Hamilton 59 
HALLMARK STUD, Te Kauwhata 61-63, 71-72 
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 73-76, 80-92 
SEATON PARK LTD, Morrinsville 93-101, 104-109 
TE RUNGA STUD LTD, Pukekohe 110-111 
 

E 
AINSLEY DOWNS STUD, Te Kauwhata 2-4 
J. L. TEAGUE, Waihi 16 
LYNDHURST FARM, Cambridge 20-21 
ANISTAY LODGE, Morrinsville 24-26 
MILAN PARK, Cambridge 35-39, 45-50 
HIGHDEN PARK, Palmerston North 51-53 
PRIMA PARK, Matamata 58-61, 65-70 
HIGHLINE THOROUGHBREDS, Cambridge 71-73, 75-84 
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F 
BECKAM EQUINE, Palmerston North 1-3 
BERKLEY STUD, Christchurch 50-52, 58-60 
NALA PARK, Shannon 53-54 
OMEGA LODGE, Hamilton 55-56 
GRANGEWILLIAM STUD, Whanganui 61-63, 66-71, 77, 81-83 
TE KEETI BLOODSTOCK LTD, Bay of Plenty 64-65 
 

G 
LANDSDOWNE PARK LTD, Ohaupo 4-6, 12-13, 35 
WINDSOR PARK STUD, Cambridge 36-40, 42-49, 55-58 
POPLAR LODGE, Hamilton 62-64 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 65-75, 81-86 
 

H 
WESTEND PARTNERSHIP, Cambridge 1-4, 8, 10-14 
CLEARVIEW PARK STUD, Timaru 5-6, 15-17 
TE AUTE STUD, Hastings 7 
WENTWOOD GRANGE, Cambridge 50-53 
HGT BLOODSTOCK LTD, Feilding 57-64, 66-73 
 

I 
INGLEWOOD STUD, Kaiapoi 1-2, 13-14 
BELTANA, Parnassus 3-4 
LONG ACRES STUD, Darfield 8, 17-18 
RALPH THOROUGHBREDS, Pukekohe 20-22, 30-34 
BEAUFORT DOWNS LTD, North Canterbury 25-27 
ARCHER PARK, Cambridge 35-45, 51 
BROGDEN LODGE, Hamilton 50 
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On Account of Ainsley Downs Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box E 2 - 4) 

 764 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................ Finkican (AUS) 
 968 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Rossita 
1045 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) .............................. Theatrics (AUS) 

On Account of Anistay Lodge, Morrinsville. (As Agent) 
(Box E 24 - 26) 

 759 Brown Filly Wrote (IRE) ................................. Eye One (AUS) 
1011 Bay Filly Derryn (AUS) .............. Skyewithdiamonds (AUS) 
1073 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) .................................. Wahaha 

On Account of Archer Park, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box I 35 - 45, 51) 

 688 Bay Colt Embellish .......................................... Cafe Racer 
 787 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) .............................. Hang Seng 
 803 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................. Highway Five 
 839 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ...................... Lady Pentire 
 851 Bay Colt Raise the Flag (GB) ................. La Victoire (AUS) 
 852 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............................... Le Cailloux 
 881 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................... Mezze 
 889 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ................................ Miss Milliner 
 958 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................. Ritzy Lady 
 969 Bay Filly Embellish ............................................... Roxette 
1002 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) .............................. Shockfactor 
1029 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ........................... Steal (AUS) 

On Account of Ardsley Stud Limited, Masterton. 
(Box D 1 - 2, 8 - 10) 

 732 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .............................. Diamond Belt 
 753 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ................................. Elusive Red 
 782 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ............................... Goldsumware 
 843 Chestnut Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ........................... La Jolie Fille 
 904 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................... My Game 

On Account of Beaufort Downs Ltd, North Canterbury. 
(Box I 25 - 27) 

 799 Bay Filly Ocean Park......................... High Impulse (AUS) 
 918 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ................................ Olympia 
1072 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ..................................Volkara 

On Account of Beckam Equine, Palmerston North. (As Agent) 
(Box F 1 - 3) 

 729 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ......................... Dare to Dream 
 998 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) .................................. She's Thoreal 
1016 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) .......................... So Comely (AUS) 

On Account of Beltana, Parnassus. 
(Box I 3 - 4) 

 993 Bay Filly Ocean Park................................. Shemiyra (IRE) 
1051 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................. Thepartygirl 

On Account of Berkley Stud, Christchurch. 
(Box F 50 - 52, 58 - 60) 

 664 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ............................................ Astrid 
 894 Bay Filly Rubick (AUS) .......................... Miss Verne (AUS) 
 899 Bay Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ................... Mustang Sally 
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 932 Brown Colt War Decree (USA) ............................. Pernickety 
 977 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................. Savette 
1061 Black or Grey Colt Grunt .............................................. Truffle (AUS) 

On Account of Blandford Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box B 44, 48 - 50) 

 714 Brown Colt Belardo (IRE) ................................... Colombelle 
 911 Bay Filly Too Darn Hot (GB) ..................... Nina's Ballerina 
 952 Grey Filly Frosted (USA) ............................ Ravenna (AUS) 
 995 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ................... She's Bella (AUS) 

On Account of Brighthill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box B 64 - 65, 67, 71, 73 - 86) 

 668 Brown Filly Eminent (IRE) ............................ Baheeya (AUS) 
 736 Bay Colt Preferment .......................................... Domineer 
 737 Chestnut Filly Turn Me Loose ........................Dont Worry (AUS) 
 739 Bay Filly Preferment ................................ Downton Abbey 
 788 Bay Colt Preferment ............................. Happy Feet (AUS) 
 807 Bay Filly Preferment ................................................. Ididit 
 828 Bay Colt Preferment .................................. Kimberley Star 
 857 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ................... Lily the Pink 
 880 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) .......................................Meridian 
 939 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ....................................... Prist 
 948 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ................ Quest for Quality (AUS) 
 951 Chestnut Colt Dalghar (FR) ............................................. Rattle 
 981 Bay Filly Preferment ............................... Sea Spray (AUS) 
 994 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ................... She's a Screamer 
1003 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) .............................. Showmuchfun 
1025 Brown Filly Preferment ........................................ Stand Firm 
1033 Brown Filly Eminent (IRE) .................. Stratum Strikes (AUS) 
1054 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ................................ Tihi Keepa 

On Account of Brogden Lodge, Hamilton. 
(Box I 50) 

1041 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose ........................................ Surreal 
On Account of Cambria Park, Pukekohe. (As Agent) 

(Box D 11 - 13, 21, 23 - 24) 
 677 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ....................................... Blitzabeel 
 695 Chestnut Colt Reliable Man (GB) .................... Cattledog (AUS) 
 706 Bay Colt Pride of Dubai (AUS) ............... Ciguaraya (USA) 
 707 Chestnut/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) .................... Circling the Sun 
 885 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ........................Min River (AUS) 
 924 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .............. Pacific Choice (AUS) 

On Account of Castle Hill Farm, Hamilton. 
(Box D 20) 

 926 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................ Paris Carver 
On Account of Clearview Park Stud, Timaru. (As Agent) 

(Box H 5 - 6, 15 - 17) 
 653 Bay Colt Embellish .............................. Alphabetical (AUS) 
 771 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ............................... Focusing 
 972 Bay Filly Jon Snow ............................ Sacred Wind (AUS) 
1010 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ........................................... Skite 
1012 Bay Colt Jon Snow .......................... Smart Garden (AUS) 
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On Account of Epona Park, Cambridge. 
(Box B 68 - 70) 

 748 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) .................... Eden Valley 
 848 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ................................. La Quinta 
1078 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS) .............................. Wiseman's Fairy 

On Account of Grangewilliam Stud, Whanganui. 
(Box F 61 - 63, 66 - 71, 77, 81 - 83) 

 681 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ............................... Bluzero (AUS) 
 685 Bay Colt Wyndspelle ........................................ Bright Girl 
 686 Black Filly Zed ................................................. Brilliant Kiwi 
 720 Bay Colt Zed ............................................................. Creil 
 723 Chestnut Filly Wyndspelle ........................ Cruise Control (AUS) 
 810 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) .................................... Incantation 
 825 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) .................................... Keeper On 
 868 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ................................... Magic Tryst 
 937 Bay Colt Zed ....................................................... Princess 
1000 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ......................... Shimmer 'n' Shine 
1007 Bay Filly Wyndspelle ..................................... Silver Cloud 
1047 Chestnut Colt Wyndspelle ......................... Thegreatpickpocket 
1052 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) .......................... The Second Lady 

On Account of Hallmark Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box D 61 - 63, 71 - 72) 

 696 Bay or Brown Colt Grunt ................................... Catwalk Kitty (AUS) 
 708 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................................ City Chic 
 813 Bay Filly Alabama Express (AUS) ..................Inner Peace 
 961 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................. Rockabye Lady (AUS) 
 980 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) .......................... Scrutiny (AUS) 

On Account of Haunui Farm, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box B 1 - 5, 11 - 16, 19 - 31, 41 - 43) 

 675 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) .................................. Bigmissy 
 694 Bay Colt Shamexpress........................................ Carnival 
 713 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ..................................... Colleraine 
 715 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ......................... Contessa Belle 
 742 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ......................... Dream On (AUS) 
 772 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................ Forevermore 
 784 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) ................ Grand Theft Auto (AUS) 
 806 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ................................. Humoresque 
 821 Brown Colt Grunt ........................................ Just a Mo (AUS) 
 831 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ......................................... Kullaros 
 838 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) .....................................Lady Missy 
 845 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ..................................... Lambretta 
 847 Brown Colt Ribchester (IRE) ................................. Langbein 
 860 Brown Filly Belardo (IRE) .......................... Lochnagar (AUS) 
 908 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ....................................... Needlly 
 909 Chestnut Filly Belardo (IRE) .............................. Never in Doubt 
 915 Bay Colt Embellish ...................................... Ocean Storm 
 917 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ............................. Ohio Girl (AUS) 
 974 Brown Colt Ribchester (IRE) ................ Sapphire Lass (AUS) 
 975 Brown Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................... Sassybella 
 992 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) .......... She is All Fashion (AUS) 
1015 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................ Snitz of Time 
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1019 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................................... Sororia 
1028 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ....................................... Star Walk 
1031 Bay Colt Territories (IRE) .................................... St Gallen 
1036 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ........................................... Suad 
1049 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ........................ The Keept Lady 

On Account of HGT Bloodstock Ltd, Feilding. (As Agent) 
(Box H 57 - 64, 66 - 73) 

 655 Bay Colt Embellish ................................... Alternative Fact 
 682 Brown Filly Darci Brahma .................................... Bon Genie 
 689 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .......................................... Cailin 
 716 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ......................................... Cordal 
 793 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ..................................Hayley Rose 
 794 Bay Colt Embellish ............................. Hayley's Mist (AUS) 
 824 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................... Kaydeem 
 842 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) ........................ Lago Rider (AUS) 
 891 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ............................ Miss Rhythmic 
 902 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ......................... My Calendar Girl 
 927 Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ........................................Party Ice 
 959 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ........................... Rivertaine Coup 
 988 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ............................ Shanina (AUS) 
 991 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................... Shehzaadi 
 996 Bay or Brown Colt Time Test (GB) ........................ She's Goodlookin 
1067 Bay Colt Embellish ............................................... Verdant 

On Account of Highden Park, Palmerston North. 
(Box E 51 - 53) 

 660 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ............................ Appello (AUS) 
 700 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ...................................... Centilly 
 809 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS) ................................ I'm Kate 
On Account of Highline Thoroughbreds, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box E 71 - 73, 75 - 84) 
 672 Brown Colt Belardo (IRE) ................................... Belle Canto 
 678 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ................... Blue Valley (IRE) 
 683 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ............................... Brahmadeva 
 705 Bay Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ....................... Chou Chou 
 719 Bay Filly Eminent (IRE) ....................................... Creative 
 755 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) .............................................. Enyo 
 801 Black or Grey Colt Grunt ........................................ Highleigh (AUS) 
 816 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ................................... Itsallme 
 833 Bay Colt Super Easy ..................... La Belle Femme (AUS) 
 884 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................... Mifflin (AUS) 
 946 Grey Filly Proisir (AUS) .......................... Queen of Navarre 
1053 Chestnut Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ..................... Thetruthisoutthere 
1066 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Venetian Raider 

On Account of Highview, Hamilton. 
(Box A 14 - 20, 29 - 38) 

 648 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ............................................. Alberta 
 658 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) .......................... Angel's Spell (AUS) 
 687 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ........................................ Brookbars 
 712 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ..................................... Close to Me 
 718 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ............................................ Cracker 
 741 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) .................................. Dreamcatcher 
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 791 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................. Haumea (AUS) 
 861 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ......................... Lone Survivor (AUS) 
 870 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................. Margaux Belle 
 897 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ......................................... Montwest 
 901 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ............................. My Amazing Cool 
 938 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................. Princess Spice 
1020 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... So She Says 
1057 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............................. Titbit (GB) 
1058 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ...................................... Told You So 
1060 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Trissie (AUS) 
1076 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .............................. Wild Rock (AUS) 

On Account of Inglewood Stud, Kaiapoi. 
(Box I 1 - 2, 13 - 14) 

 667 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ............................. Back Date 
 844 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) .................. Lakers Bay (AUS) 
 935 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) .......................... Pikea (AUS) 
1005 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) .................................... Shylo 

On Account of Jamieson Park, Mangatawhiri. 
(Box A 8 - 13, 24 - 25) 

 652 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) .......................... Almasa (AUS) 
 761 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ..........Famous Attraction (AUS) 
 812 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ...................... Indian Sky (AUS) 
 818 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .......................................... Jelina 
 846 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ..................... Landslide (USA) 
 916 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .................................. Odisha 
 930 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................. Perfect Beat (AUS) 
1043 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) .................................. Tarlaquena 

On Account of Kaha Nui Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box D 16 - 18) 

 693 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................... Cardrona 
 770 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ............................................. Flutter 
 792 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ....................... Hayley Ann 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box C 68, 75 - 77, 79 - 80) 

 654 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ......................... Altai Rose 
 826 Bay Filly Ocean Park................................ Keepherinmind 
 883 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ................ Midnite Rendezvous 
 922 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ........... Oscar's Shadow (AUS) 
1018 Bay or Grey Filly Ocean Park.......................................... Sorenata 
1065 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .................. Underthemoonlight 

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box B 45 - 47, 55, 57 - 58) 

 650 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .......................... Aleria (AUS) 
 728 Bay Colt Embellish ................................. Dancing Forever 
 815 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ............................ I Presume (GB) 
 819 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) .................................. Jewels Gift 
 862 Bay Colt Embellish .........................Love Diamonds (AUS) 
1039 Bay Colt Embellish ............................ Superefficient (AUS) 

On Account of Koru Thoroughbreds Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 59 - 60) 

1026 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................. Star O'Fraaj 
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1027 Brown Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ................... Startina (AUS) 
On Account of Landsdowne Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 

(Box G 4 - 6, 12 - 13, 35) 
 673 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ............................. Bewitching 
 703 Brown Colt Ocean Park............................................... Chico 
 744 Brown Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) ...................... Dreamtesta 
 781 Bay Colt Embellish ............................... Glenkinchie (AUS) 
 886 Bay Filly Ocean Park.............................................. Mi Sky 
 960 Bay Colt Shamexpress...................... River Thames (AUS) 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 65 - 75, 81 - 86) 

 646 Bay Colt Epaulette (AUS) ......................... Actressa (AUS) 
 647 Bay or Grey Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ....................................... Adis 
 656 Bay Colt Zed ...................................................... Amnesty 
 669 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ........................................ Baltis 
 747 Brown Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................. Duck for Cover 
 796 Bay Colt The Bold One .................................... Hermitage 
 827 Chestnut Filly Zacinto (GB) ..................................... Kerre (IRE) 
 858 Bay Filly Charm Spirit (IRE) ....................................Lisboa 
 903 Bay Colt Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ............... My Country (IRE) 
 933 Bay Colt Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ..........................Petit Leon 
 954 Bay Filly Ocean Park.................................. Ready to Roar 
1022 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ....... So You Sparkle (AUS) 
1030 Bay Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ....................... Stella Noire 
1032 Bay Colt Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ...................... Stonedance 
1055 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Tin Goose 
1059 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose .............. Too Fast for Love (AUS) 
1074 Bay Filly Ocean Park.............................. Whitesails (AUS) 

On Account of Little Avondale Stud, Masterton. (As Agent) 
(Box D 28 - 38, 52 - 55, 57 - 58) 

 671 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ....................................... Bellabaci 
 754 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .................................. Endeavour 
 762 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) .............................. Fascino Lass 
 767 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) .................................. Flashdance 
 785 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ..................... Great Expectations 
 817 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ........................................ Ivy Hall 
 834 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ....................... L'Acclamation (GB) 
 849 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................... La Sartiglia 
 865 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ...................................... Luroel 
 888 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ..................................Miss Hoiho 
 913 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) ................... None at All (AUS) 
 941 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............ Push the Boat Out (AUS) 
 967 Bay Filly Shalaa (IRE) .......................................... Rosetta 
1001 Brown Filly Ocean Park................................ Shirley's Secret 
1038 Bay Colt Ten Sovereigns (IRE) .................... Sunset Magic 
1064 Bay or Brown Colt Strasbourg (AUS) ....... Uncovered Beauty (AUS) 
1077 Bay Filly Microphone (AUS) .................... Winter Sky (IRE) 

On Account of Long Acres Stud, Darfield. 
(Box I 8, 17 - 18) 

 722 Bay Colt Vespa ........................................... Crocea (AUS) 
 750 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ....................... Eighteen Carat 
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 923 Bay Colt Remind (USA) .................................. Our Shakira 
On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box E 20 - 21) 
 822 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ........................................... Kachhi 
 929 Black or Brown Filly Strasbourg (AUS) ............................ Pearly Kate 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box D 73 - 76, 80 - 92) 

 674 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................ Big Dreamer 
 691 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ......................... Cape Mapperley 
 699 Brown Colt Complacent (AUS) ............................... Centapin 
 738 Bay Filly Puccini ...................................................... Dosh 
 743 Bay Filly Dubious (AUS) ...............Dream Serenade (AUS) 
 757 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................ Evokings (AUS) 
 763 Bay Filly Ocean Park..................................... Fatuma (FR) 
 773 Bay Filly Tarzino ............................................. Forrest Red 
 775 Bay Filly Epaulette (AUS) ..................... Fresh Hope (AUS) 
 855 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............................. Light Em Up 
 943 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Pwerfect (AUS) 
 973 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) .................................. Sam I Am 
 986 Bay Colt Puccini .............................. Shades of Silk (AUS) 
 989 Bay Colt Puccini .................................. Sharp Proposition 
 997 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) .......................... She's Not Bad 
1014 Brown Colt Complacent (AUS) ....................Sneaky Feelings 
1023 Brown Colt Ocean Park......................................... Speeding 

On Account of Milan Park, Cambridge. 
(Box E 35 - 39, 45 - 50) 

 698 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ............................ Celtic Affair 
 800 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) .............................. High Lady 
 811 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ........................................ Indecisive 
 840 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................... Lady Phoenix 
 850 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) .......................................... Lashings 
 882 Brown Filly Shocking (AUS) .............................. Midnight Ink 
1004 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) .................................... Showus 
1034 Bay Colt Magna Grecia (IRE) .................................... Strut 
1063 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .............................. Unbeatable (GB) 
1068 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ......................... Vickezzcristal 
1069 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) .......................... Vickezzmoet 

On Account of Nala Park, Shannon. 
(Box F 53 - 54) 

 676 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) ........................ Blacken (AUS) 
1079 Bay Filly Mongolian Khan (AUS) ........................... Xpress 

On Account of Omega Lodge, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box F 55 - 56) 

 910 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ................................. Night Sky 
 925 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose ........................................ Panella 

On Account of Platinum Bloodstock, Ngaruawahia. (As Agent) 
(Box B 61 - 63, 66) 

 760 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) ........................... Fairy Fingers 
 879 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ......................... Merci Cherie 
1071 Brown Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................ Vironvay 
1075 Brown Filly Eminent (IRE) ............................. Wild About Me 
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On Account of Poplar Lodge, Hamilton. 
(Box G 62 - 64) 

 692 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ..................... Cape Treasure (AUS) 
 797 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. High Embrace (AUS) 
 814 Brown Filly Ribchester (IRE) ...................................... Insight 

On Account of Prima Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box E 58 - 61, 65 - 70) 

 657 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ....................... Angel Child (AUS) 
 733 Bay Filly Ocean Park.................................... Dolly Mixture 
 783 Grey Colt Staphanos (JPN) .......................... Grande Amici 
 829 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ...................................... Knowable 
 892 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ................................. Miss Rule 
 895 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .....................................Mistaar 
 896 Bay Colt Headwater (AUS) .............. Money Wanted (AUS) 
 898 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .......................................... Music 
 919 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................... Onmyown 
1044 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ..................... Test Case (AUS) 

On Account of Ralph Thoroughbreds, Pukekohe. (As Agent) 
(Box I 20 - 22, 30 - 34) 

 679 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ............................... Blushing Belle 
 697 Bay Colt Vespa .......................................Celestial Nymph 
 808 Bay Colt Dundeel ................................... If Perhaps (AUS) 
 863 Brown or Grey Colt Ace High (AUS) ....................... Lucy in Disguise 
 869 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .................. Malta Badia (IRE) 
 999 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ........................... Shezatoucha 
1009 Chestnut Colt Castelvecchio (AUS) . Sister Phenomenon (AUS) 
1042 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ............................. Swiss Maid 

On Account of Rich Hill Stud, Matamata. 
(Box A 80 - 89, 97 - 100, 103 - 115) 

 670 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................... Barbara Jennie 
 702 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................ Chez Harmony (AUS) 
 735 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ....................... Domerova (AUS) 
 749 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ................................. Edmonton 
 774 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ......................................... Fortrose 
 777 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) .................................. Gentileschi 
 786 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ........................................ Greyvee 
 789 Grey Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................ Harriet Wilson 
 820 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................... Jezibaba 
 830 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ..................................... Koningin 
 866 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ............................... Madam Choux 
 867 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................ Madam Swiss 
 874 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) .............................. Martini Lass 
 905 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ............................... My Isabella 
 912 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ........................... No More Doubt 
 936 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ................................. Polson (AUS) 
 947 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ............................. Quella Finale 
 953 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................... Ready Diva (AUS) 
 963 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ........................... Rosaleen Dubh 
 970 Bay or Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ....................................... Royal Era 
 971 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ......................................... Rue Mai 
 976 Bay or Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ............................. Saucy Penny 
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 982 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ................... Sebrings Drama (AUS) 
 984 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ....................................... Setsail 
1006 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) .................................................Silk 
1008 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................. Sima (AUS) 
1013 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ............ Smokin' Valentina (AUS) 

On Account of Seaton Park Ltd, Morrinsville. (As Agent) 
(Box D 93 - 101, 104 - 109) 

 651 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ....................... All Razzle Dazzle 
 665 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ....................................... Avant 
 666 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ....................................... Azajaya 
 680 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ............................Blushing Heights 
 721 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ............................... Cristal Heights 
 734 Bay or Brown Filly El Roca (AUS) ................................. Domani Oro 
 873 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) .......................... Marlanda Miss 
 906 Brown Colt Royal Meeting (IRE) .............................. Nahema 
 931 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .............................. Perfect Vision 
 942 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............... Pushtheboundaries 
 945 Chestnut Filly Vanbrugh (AUS) ....................... Queen of Avalon 
 950 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ............................................ Rapt 
 955 Bay Colt Ocean Park............... Red Sharp Princess (AUS) 
 957 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ................... Ripple Rock (AUS) 
 978 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................... Savvy Walk (AUS) 

On Account of Sedgmere Farm, Hamilton. 
(Box D 59) 

 832 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) .......................................La Bella 
On Account of Te Aute Stud, Hastings. 

(Box H 7) 
 887 Bay Colt Sneaking to Win (AUS) ........ Miss Anatina (AUS) 

On Account of Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd, Bay of Plenty. 
(Box F 64 - 65) 

 765 Bay Colt Embellish ................................................. Fiorita 
1070 Brown Colt Embellish .............................................. Vinstock 

On Account of Te Runga Stud Ltd, Pukekohe. 
(Box D 110 - 111) 

 662 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................................. Artemis 
 798 Bay Colt Jon Snow ................................. Higher Authority 

On Account of J. L. Teague, Waihi. 
(Box E 16) 

 769 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ......................................... Fluken 
On Account of Timberlee Thoroughbreds, Morrinsville. 

(Box C 16) 
1062 Bay Colt Preferment ....................................... Ulfah (AUS) 

On Account of Wentwood Grange, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 50 - 53) 

 684 Chestnut Colt Wyndspelle .............................. Brambling (AUS) 
 701 Bay Colt Preferment ......................................... Chaquinta 
 940 Black or Brown Colt Impending (AUS) ........ Prudence Perfecto (AUS) 
1035 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................................... Stunner 

On Account of Weowna Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box C 12 - 15) 

 872 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Mariota 
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 893 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ..................... Miss Swiss (AUS) 
 990 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................ Sha Tin Sunday 
1024 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) .................. Spurrendous (AUS) 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 1 - 5, 7 - 10, 17 - 21, 24 - 29, 35, 37 - 44, 64) 

 663 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) .............................. Assertion 
 711 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. Claws are Out (AUS) 
 725 Bay or Brown Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) .... Curraghmore Girl (AUS) 
 731 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ............................ Decibel (AUS) 
 740 Bay or Brown Filly El Roca (AUS) ........................... Dramatist (AUS) 
 751 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ............................... Eileen (AUS) 
 756 Bay or Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) ...................... Equivalence (AUS) 
 758 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ............................... Evolve (AUS) 
 766 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .........................Flagpoles (AUS) 
 768 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............ Flower of Love (AUS) 
 776 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) .................................Funhouse 
 778 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ...................... Giddyupkate (AUS) 
 804 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS) ........................................ Hingis 
 823 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................... Katespur (AUS) 
 837 Bay Filly Tarzino ........................................... Lady de Vere 
 854 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ...................... Lichen Moss (AUS) 
 856 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ........................ Liliflora (AUS) 
 864 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ................................ Luminescent 
 871 Chestnut Colt El Roca (AUS) .........................Margravine (AUS) 
 877 Brown Colt Reliable Man (GB) .........Melodramatically (AUS) 
 914 Black Filly Redwood (GB) ................ Nouveau Amour (AUS) 
 921 Chestnut Colt El Roca (AUS) .............................. Orange Shore 
 934 Brown or Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................................. Phoenix 
 949 Brown Filly Redwood (GB) ..................................... Raffaella 
 956 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ....................................... Regalia 
 962 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............. Room to Rock (AUS) 
 979 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) .............. Scene Queen (AUS) 
1017 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................ Soda No Ice (AUS) 
1021 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. So So Madica (AUS) 
1040 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) .................................. Surprizable 
1056 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ...................................... Tintero 

On Account of Westend Partnership, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 1 - 4, 8, 10 - 14) 

 659 Bay Colt What's the Story ............................... Anna Maria 
 717 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) .................................... Cottoneva 
 724 Chestnut Colt Ferrando ................................................ Cullcha 
 730 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) .................................... Daybreak 
 752 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) .................................... Ekraarstatic 
 790 Bay Filly Ferrando .................................. Hasta la Brahma 
 853 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ................................... Leica Duell 
 900 Bay Colt Ferrando ................................................ Mutechi 
 928 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) ................... Party Tricks (AUS) 
 944 Bay Filly Ferrando ........................................... Quaintrelle 

On Account of Windsor Park Stud, Cambridge. 
(Box G 36 - 40, 42 - 49, 55 - 58) 

 704 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ......................................... Chile 
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 726 Bay Filly Charm Spirit (IRE) ...............Daily at Dawn (AUS) 
 745 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ........................... Dresden Park 
 779 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................................ Gin Dartre 
 795 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ........................... Hello It's Me 
 802 Chestnut Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ................................. High Tail It 
 805 Bay Filly Vanbrugh (AUS) .............................Hugandakiss 
 836 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ............................... Lady Chapel 
 859 Bay Colt Frosted (USA) ................................ Lisitsa (AUS) 
 878 Bay Filly Impending (AUS) ................. Membership (AUS) 
 907 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose .................................... Necklace 
 964 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose .................................Rose Grace 
 983 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ................................. Sensibility 
 985 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ...................................... Severa 
 987 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ............. Shama de Oro (AUS) 
1037 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ........................ Sugar Hit (AUS) 
1046 Chestnut Filly Turn Me Loose ......................... The Flying Mullet 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box A 47 - 54, 62 - 72) 

 645 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ..................................... Acquisto 
 649 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................... Alcaldesa 
 661 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................................... Artania 
 690 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS) ......................................... Callidora 
 709 Bay Filly American Pharoah (USA) .................... Claddagh 
 710 Bay Filly Eminent (IRE) .................................. Classcoroc 
 727 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................... Dancing Embers 
 746 Brown Colt Ocean Park...................................... Dubai Belle 
 780 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ......................... Gin Swing 
 835 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................. Lady Aroha 
 841 Bay or Brown Filly Sweynesse (AUS) .............................. Lady Style 
 875 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Mavorna 
 876 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ...................................... Mazikeen 
 890 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ........................... Miss Ottey (AUS) 
 920 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ....................... O'Pristine (AUS) 
 965 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) ........................ Rosegreen (AUS) 
 966 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .................................. Rose Meer 
1048 Brown Colt Ribchester (IRE) ......................... The Grey Lady 
1050 Bay Colt Embellish ............................................. The Lady 
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